2023-10-17 AGENDA
PUBLIC COMMUNICATION - MISC. - GRAND/KANSAS BUILDING PROJECT

Harada, Patricia

Subject: FW: Grand/Kansas Building Project

From: Cheryl Smith <hollykansasneighbors@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2023 11:32 AM

To: Allen, Michael <mallen@elsegundo.org>; Planning <Planning@elsegundo.org>; Newman, Brenda
<bnewman@elsegundocch.org>; kmaggay@elsegundocch.org <kmaggay@elsegundoccb.org>;
Minga@elsegundoccb.org <Minga@elsegundocch.org>; Hoeschler, Jay <jhoeschler@elsegundoccb.org>;
mkeldorf@elsegundocch.org <mkeldorf@elsegundocch.org>; ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS

<ALLELECTEDOFFICIALS @elsegundo.org>; Boyles,Drew (Mayor) <dbovles@elsegundo.org>; Pimentel, Chris (Mayor Pro
Tem) <cpimentel@elsegundo.org>; Pirsztuk, Carol (Council Member) <cpirsztuk@elsegundo.org>; Giroux, Lance {Council
Member) <lgiroux@elsegundo.org>; Baldino, Ryan <rbaldino@elsegundo.org>

Subject: Grand/Kansas Building Project

Hello City Council and Planning Commission,

As a neighbor who lives on Kansas Street, | would like to make you aware and invite you to attend the second
neighborhood meeting hosted by the developer of the Grand/Kansas Building Project. (the invitation with the meeting
details are below)

At the first neighborhood meeting, it was really interesting to see the plans that Griffin Capital and Greystar had
put together and hear the feedback from the community. | am curious to see what the developers have taken from the
first meeting and look forward to tomorrow's presentation.

I am hopeful that you will also join us, so that you can hear first hand their proposal.

Thank you all for the time that you give to our community - you are appreciated,
Cheryl

Hi everyone,

We will be hosting another informational meeting to discuss the potential residential project on Tuesday
10/10 at 6pm at the Fairfield Inn & Suites conference room. Details are provided below. We will provide
an update on (i) the ongoing demolition, (ii) the DTSC review, and (iii) the project plan.

For those who are not able to attend, please send me a note, as we would be happy to find a separate
time to discuss. We have appreciated hearing from many of you with additional questions and feedback

following our last meeting.

Informational Meeting Details

Date: Tuesday, October 10, 2023
Time: 6:00pm —7:30pm
Location: Fairfield Inn & Suites, Conference Room

525 N Pacific Coast Hwy, El Segundo, CA 90245

Sincerely,



Andrew Kuo | Managing Director, Development
Greystar | 2615 Pacific Coast Highway | Suite 210 | Hermosa Beach, CA 90254
339.788.8108 | andrew.kuo@greystar.com




